

In the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

No. _____

MESIVTAH EITZ CHAIM OF BOBOV INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
DELAWARE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT and
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP.

PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL

On Petition for Allowance of Appeal from the Judgment of the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania at No. 2343 C.D. 2008 filed December 29, 2009, Affirming the Judgment of the Court of Common Pleas of Pike County, Pennsylvania, No. 1095–1997 Civil, entered September 11, 2008

Howard J. Bashman
2300 Computer Avenue
Suite G–22
Willow Grove, PA 19090
(215) 830–1458

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. REFERENCE TO THE OPINIONS DELIVERED IN THE COURTS BELOW.....	1
II. THE ORDER IN QUESTION.....	1
III. QUESTIONS PRESENTED	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
V. THE PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL SHOULD BE GRANTED.....	14
A. This Case Squarely Presents The Very Issues That This Court Has Described As “Fundamental And Foundational” Regarding The Proper Roles Of The Legislature And The Judiciary In Deciding Whether An Organization Qualifies As A “Purely Public Charity” Under Pennsylvania’s Constitution	14
B. This Court Should Grant Review To Resolve The Uncertainty That Has Arisen After This Court’s Ruling In <i>Unionville–Chadds Ford School Dist.</i> Concerning What Constitutes An Assumed Government Burden.....	21
C. This Court Should Grant Review To Address Whether The Government Whose Burden Is Being Relieved Must Be The Same Government From Which A Tax Exemption Is Being Sought.....	25
VI. CONCLUSION.....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Alliance Home v. Board of Assessment Appeals</i> , 591 Pa. 436, 919 A.2d 206 (2007)	2, 13, 15–17, 21
<i>Associated YM–YWHA of Greater New York/Camp Poyntelle v. County of Wayne</i> , 613 A.2d 125 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 1992)	9
<i>Commonwealth v. Barud</i> , 545 Pa. 297, 681 A.2d 162 (1996).....	17
<i>G.D.L. Plaza Corp. v. Council Rock School Dist.</i> , 515 Pa. 54, 526 A.2d 1173 (1987)	18
<i>Hospital Utilization Project v. Commonwealth</i> , 507 Pa. 1, 487 A.2d 1306 (1985)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Pantuso Motors, Inc. v. CoreStates Bank, N.A.</i> ,17 568 Pa. 601, 798 A.2d 1277 (2002)	17
<i>Unionville–Chadds Ford School Dist. v. Chester County Bd. of Assessment Appeals</i> , 552 Pa. 212, 714 A.2d 397 (1998).....	3, 9, 12, 13, 21–24
Constitutions	
Pa. Const. art. VIII, §2.....	2, 7, 8, 14, 20
Statutes	
10 Pa. Stat. Ann. §371	2, 15
10 Pa. Stat. Ann. §372(b).....	15, 20
10 Pa. Stat. Ann. §375	9, 17–19
Court Rules	
Pa. R. App. P. 531(a).....	20
Pa. R. App. P. 1112(d).....	4
